FORM PTO-1595	102164733 ENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
 Name(s) of conveying party(ics): Linda Feldman Additional name (s) of conveying Party (ics) attacheded?Yes XX No 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Linda Ellen Sebastian Address: 43 Jayson Avenue City: Great Neck, NY 11021 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
Assignment Merger Security Agreement XX Other Other Execution Date: October 16, 2001	If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kenneth F. Florek, Esq.</u> Address: <u>HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.</u> 1185 Avenue of the Americas 	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> is <u>XX</u> enclosed. authorized to be charged to Deposit Account <u>08-1540</u>.
Cit <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10036</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-1540</u>
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	XX Authorization is given to charge Deposit Account if the enclosed fee is deficient.
2/2002 ARHNED1 00000112 09648889 C:561 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature: 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	USE THIS SPACE
I to the best of my knowledge and bener, the foregoing more the original document. Kenneth F. Florek, Reg. No. 33,173 Name	July 11, 2002 Date

(Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3)

PATENT REEL: 013099 FRAME: 0080

Control of the Supreme Court, Nassau County, Control Clerk of the Supreme Court, Nassau County, Control of the FOREGOING ORDER FOR Change of name of the FOREGOING ORDER FOR Change of name of the Supreme Court of the Supreme Court of the Supreme Court of the Supreme Court, Nassau County,

Neon Long Land and Anther Provided Ser pay Hand A Meren

S SS:

At Special Term Part II of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, held in and for the County of Nassau at Mineola. New York on the 15 day of OCT 2001

County Clerk and Clerk of the SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NASSAU

Faren V. -)

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

LINDA ELLEN FELDMAN (Individually and)

(as parent or-guardian of the infant (s) _____

NAME CHANGE

ORDER

FOR LEAVE TO CHANGE (INFANTS) NAME(S) TO

INDEX # 13.7557/01

LINDA ELLEN SEBASTIAN

PRESENT: HON, ROBERT ROBERTO JR., JSC

Upon the Petition of <u>LINDA ELLEN FELDMAN</u> (as parent or guardian of the infant(s)), verified the $\frac{9^{rL}}{day}$ of <u>ONTOBER</u> 2001, praying for an order changing the name(s) of <u>LINDA ELLEN FELDMAN</u> to <u>LINDA ELLEN SEBASTIAN</u>, and the court being satisfied thereby that the Petition is true and that there is no reasonable objection to the change of name proposed; it is hereby

ORDERED, that (the infant(s)) LINDA ELLEN FELOMAN, born on $\frac{6/9/152}{156-62-324624}$ in <u>Kinge (county My</u>, (whose birth certificate number(s) is(are)) <u>156-62-324624</u> is(are) hereby authorized to assume the name(s) of <u>LINDA ELLEN SEBASTIAN</u> in place of the present name(s); and it is further

ORDERED, that this order shall be entered, and the papers on which it was granted filed, in the office of the Clerk of the County of Nassau prior to publication: and it is further

PATENT REEL: 013099 FRAME: 0081

5-1

ORDERED, that at least once within twenty (20) days after the making of this order, a notice shall be published in the <u>Great Neck Record</u>, and that the notice be substantially in the following form:

Notice is hereby given that an Order granted by the Supreme Court, Nassau County, on the <u>15</u> day of <u>O(1)ber</u>, 20<u>01</u>, bearing the index number <u>12755/01</u>, a copy of which may be examined at the Office of the Clerk located at 240 Old Country Road, Mineola, New York, grants me(uo) the right to assume the name(o) of <u>LINDA ELLEA</u> <u>SEBASTIAN</u>. My (our) present address is <u>43 TAYSON AVE</u> <u>GREAT NECK</u>, <u>N.Y</u> the date(o) of my (our) birth is (are) <u>TUNE 9</u>, <u>1962</u>; the place(o) of birth is (are) <u>KING</u> (<u>OUNTY</u>, <u>N.Y</u>; the present name(s) is (are) <u>LINDA ELLEA</u> <u>FeldMan</u>; and it is further

ORDERED, that within forty(40) days of the making of this Order, an affidavit of publication as herein directed shall be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the County of Nassau; and it is further

ORDERED, that a copy of this Order and Petition be served on the Nassau County Board of Elections (and) (U.S. Department of Justice, Immigration and Naturalization Service) within twenty(20) days after the making of this Order, and proof of such service shall be filed with the Clerk of the Court no later than ten days after service is made; and it is further

ORDERED, that upon full compliance with the above provisions of this Order, the Petitioner (infant(s)) shall be known by the name(s) <u>LINDA_ELLEN_SEBRSTIAN</u> which the Petitioner (infant(s)) is (are) hereby authorized to assume and by no other name(s).

ENTER

SOUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STATE OF THE W YORK, ULITY OF MASSAU 88; 1, KARBH V. MURPHY, Clerk of the County of Wasse Supreme and Courty Courts, Courts of Record, do her roy contry that I have **JSC** et said County and Court, Giera and a state of the state of the

ENTEBEN

OCT 1 6 2001

NASSAU COUNTY CLERKS OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 013099 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 07/16/2002